

## City of San Leandro

Civic Center 835 East 14th Street San Leandro, California

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 21-579, Version: 1

RESOLUTION of the City of San Leandro City Council to Approve and Authorize the City Manager to Enter Into a Service Agreement with Hinderliter De Llamas & Associates (HdL) for Business License Tax Administration and Retail License Services for an Amount Not to Exceed \$881,800 for Calendar Years 2022, 2023, and 2024 and Authorize the City Manager to Enter Into a Merchant Services Agreement with Worldpay for an Amount Not to Exceed \$95,000 Annually

**WHEREAS**, the City in accordance with its purchasing provisions identified HdL to provide Business License Tax Administration and Tobacco Retail License Services; and

**WHEREAS**, the City wishes to enter into an agreement with HdL for said work and enter into an agreement with its partner Worldpay LLC for credit card processing services.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, the City Council of the City of San Leandro does **RESOLVE** as follows:

- 1. That said Agreement with HdL for \$881,800 spread over calendar years 2022, 2023, and 2024 is hereby approved and the City Manager is authorized to execute all documents and take all actions necessary to effectuate the intent of this resolution.
- 2. That said Agreement with Worldpay LLC is hereby approved and the City Manager is authorized to execute all documents and take all actions necessary to effectuate the intent of this resolution.